Friday, 29 November 2024

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

29 November 2024 - Approved Results

App #

GA241029-0973

GA241031-1285

GA241031-1422

GA241014-0488

GA241029-0951

GA241014-0478

GA241030-1176

GA241030-1049

GA241030-1054

GA241015-0541

GA241031-1259

GA241031-1433

GA241009-0311

GA241030-1092

GA241029-0911

GA241021-0648

GA241010-033D

Powered by comns

Organisation Name

Athletics Wellington
Incorporated

Awapuni School (P.North)

Billy Graham Youth
Foundation

Central Districts Cricket
Association Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay Swim
Club

Club Surfcity Incorporated

Cricket Wellington
Incorporated

Gisborne Gymnastics Club
Incorporated

Greendale Swim Club
Incorporated

Gymnastica Gym Club
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket
Association (Incorporated)

Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby Football
Union Incorporated

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim
Team Incorporated

Horse of the Year (Hawkes
Bay) Limited

Kilbirnie School

Makaraka School

Category

Sport
Athletics

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport

Boxing

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Squash

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Gymnastics

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport

Gymnastics

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Kayak

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Horse Sports

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education

Requested
Amount

$13,715.96

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$51,041.67

$14,100.00

$50,000.00

$33,750.07

$27,365.00

$4,698.00

$10,288.00

$5,500.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$2,000.00

$30,000.00

$3,477.39

$9,500.00
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Approved

qrass

Reason for

roots

trust central

NPC

Amount Partial Decline Conflicts

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,500.00

$3,000.00

$15,000.00

$1,000.00

$20,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

[PAT]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PA3]

[PA1]

[PA1]
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GA241010-0348

GA241014-0397

GA240925-9658B

GA241017-058C

GA241027-0877

GA241023-0749

GA241030-1199

GA241031-1309

GA241025-0826

GA241030-111B

GA241031-136A

GA241031-1345

GA241024-0789

GA241031-1331

GA241004-0200

GA241024-076A

GA241030-1127

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Malaghan Institute of
Medical Research

Nona Te Ao

NZ Rural Games Trust

Pahiatua School

Palmerston North Sikh
Society Incorporated

Porangahau Country Club
Incorporated

Rongotai College

Roslyn School

Royal New Zealand Plunket
Trust

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors
Education Trust

Swimming Wellington
Incorporated

Tararua Pickleball
Incorporated

Tennis Wanganui
Incorporated

The Orpheus Choir of
Wellington Incorporated

The Whanganui Softball
Association Incorporated

Titan Table Tennis club

Trojans Swim Club
Incorporated

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community
Religion/Religious
Organisation

Sport

Multisport

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community

Community Support

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Sports Other

Sport

Tennis

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Softball

Sport

Table Tennis

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

$24,450.00

$2,956.82

$58,774.00

$5,410.00

$175,000.00

$6,800.00

$2,052.17

$7,500.00

$11,206.68

$16,252.17

$10,000.00

$3,240.00

$8,378.50

$795.00

$5,060.00

$1,620.00

$3,700.00

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by comns

$24,450.00

$2,920.86

$10,000.00

$5,410.00

$40,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,052.17

$4,000.00

$3,000.00

$16,252.17

$4,000.00

$3,240.00

$5,000.00

$795.00

$4,291.30

$1,620.00

$1,000.00

qrass

[FA]
[PA3]
[PA1]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PAT]

[PAT]

[FA]

[PA1]
[FA]
[PA1]

[FA]

[PA5]
[FA]

[PA1]

roots

trust central
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GA241008-029E

GA241029-093C

GA241009-0307

GA241008-024A

GA241031-1241

GA241008-025F

GA240927-984A

GA241016-057A

GA241014-042B

GA241030-107F

GA241023-0759

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Tukapa Rugby and Sports Sport
Club Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League

Waimarama Surf Life Saving  Community

Club Incorporated Community Support
Waipawa Golf Club Sport
(Incorporated) Golf
Wallingford Sports Club Sport
Incorporated Horse Sports
Wanganui Competitions Arts And Culture
Society Incorporated Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
Wanganui Sailing Club Sport
Incorporated Sailing And Boating
Wanganui Stock Car and Sport

Speedway Club Incorporated  Motor Sports

Wellington Dragon Boat Sport
Charitable Trust Dragon Boat

Westshore Surf Life Saving Sport
Club (Incorporated) Surf Lifesaving

Whanganui (New Zealand) Sport

Masters Games Trust Multisport
Youthline Central North Health/Welfare
Island Incorporated Youth Welfare

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PA5]
[PA6]
[PA8]

Full Approval

Insufficient Funds

Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Over applied against evidence/GST portion
Low Priority Items

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information

$5,000.00

$1,800.00

$2,021.76

$922.24

$1,364.39

$870.00

$46,000.00

$14,760.00

$9,759.00

$18,102.60

$30,554.00
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$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,021.76

$922.24

$600.00

$870.00

$8,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,000.00

$18,102.60

$10,000.00

$338,048.10

qrass

[FA]
[PAT]
[FA]
[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]
[PA1]

[FA]

[PAT]

roots

trust central
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Grassroots Trust Central Limited

29 November 2024 - Declined Applications

App #

GA241030-106B

GA241029-1003

GA241021-0673

GA241031-1380

GA241030-1137

GA241031-1262

GA241008-028B

GA241001-0165

GA241023-073A

GA241030-1145

GA241026-0847

GA241018-061A

GA241022-068E

GA241031-137B

GA240925-9535

GA241013-038A

GA241026-0866

GA241024-0807

GA241030-121C

Powered by comns

Organisation Name

Age Concern Wellington Region Trust

Alliance Francaise Palmerston North
Incorporated

Alzheimers Society Manawatu
Incorporated

Anxiety New Zealand Trust

Asthma & Respiratory HB Services Trust

Bike Manawatu Incorporated

Clifton County Cricket Club
Incorporated

First Foundation

Gisborne Country Music Club and
Awards INC

Hastings Tennis and Squash Club
Incorporated

Haumoana School

Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre
Trust

He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free
Kindergarten Association In...

He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free
Kindergarten Association In...

Kairakau Development Society
Incorporated

Kaisen Trust

Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated

Legacy Centre

Lucknow School

Category

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Community Support

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

Health/Welfare

Counselling Services, Mentoring

Health/Welfare

Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

Sport
Cycling
Sport
Cricket

Community
Charitable Trust

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
Sport

Tennis

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Community

Community Trust

Research And Education
Kindergarten And Play Centre

Research And Education
Kindergarten And Play Centre

Community
Charitable Trust

Community

Festivals And Community Events

Sport

Aquatics

Community
Charitable Trust

Research And Education
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Declined Reason for

Amount

$5,043.00

$10,400.00

$8,000.00

$9,840.00

$3,372.24

$21,254.78

$2,530.95

$11,550.00

$3,386.82

$1,840.00

$8,500.00

$10,000.00

$1,580.00

$1,743.55

$12,000.00

$4,620.00

$8,938.65

$6,222.00

$7,500.00

grassrools

Decline

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IA]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

trust central

NPC
Conflicts
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GA241031-131C

GA241030-115C

GA241008-0263

GA241030-1163

GA241023-069A

GA241007-022C

GA241031-1417

GA241030-101C

GA241030-122A

GA240920-9206

GA241011-037C

GA241011-0369

GA240927-9854

GA241028-0898

GA241031-1273

GA241024-079E

GA241014-040E

GA241016-055F

GA241030-1032

GA241030-102F

Powered by comns

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Maca Sports Leadership Charitable
Trust

Mangorei Cricket Club Incorporated

Mash Trust

Napier Family Centre Incorporated

Nelson Park School

New Zealand Council of Victim Support
Groups Incorporated

New Zealand National Horse & Pony
Show Association Incorpora...

New Zealand Police Pipe Band
Incorporated

North City Cricket Club Incorporated
Oakura Boardriders Club Incorporated
Parentline Manawatu Incorporated
Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club

Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Returned and
Services' Association Incorpo...
Ruahine Endurance Club Incorporated
Sir Peter Blake Charity Limited
Southern Hawkes Bay Dressage
Tahunga Golf Club Incorporated
Taranaki Rugby Football Union
Incorporated

Tawhiri Limited

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Tamaki Nui A
Rua

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Community

Charitable Trust

Sport
Cricket

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Community
Community Support

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Health/Welfare

Neighbourhood And Victim Support
Sport

Horse Sports

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Sport

Cricket

Sport

Surfing
Community
Community Support
Sport

Softball

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Sport

Horse Sports

Research And Education
Science/Technology

Sport

Horse Sports

Sport

Golf

Sport

Rugby Unions

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa
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$4,000.00

$20,000.00

$40,000.00

$18,800.00

$15,000.00

$6,162.69

$1,750.00

$10,001.74

$9,057.39

$7,500.00

$5,000.00

$3,138.26

$90,000.00

$2,879.00

$23,000.00

$4,205.50

$3,200.00

$97,994.23

$10,000.00

$12,500.00

grassrools

trust central

[IF]
[IA]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]

[IF]
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GA241002-0174

GA241015-0506

GA241029-0964

GA241029-0991

GA241030-1087

GA241023-0713

GA241014-0438

GA241031-1298B

GA241029-0907

GA241018-060E

GA241020-0639

GA241003-0181

GA241014-0419

GA241031-1405

GA241024-0770

GA241004-021D

GA241017-0593

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Te Roopu Oranga O Highbury

The Caninspire Charitable Trust

The Depression Recovery Trust

The Haven Senior Citizens Association

Tokomaru Bay Incorpora...

The Hawkes Bay Golf Club
Incorporated

The Hearing Association Napier Branch

Incorporated

The Mary Potter Hospice Foundation

The Nelson Park Lawn Tennis Club
Incorporated

The Performance Arcade Trust

The Royal New Zealand Society For the

Prevention of Cruelty ...

Totara Park Softball Club Incorporated

Ttb Charitable Trust

Wellington Football Club Incorporated

Wellington Golf Incorporated

Westshore School

Ymca Central Incorporated

Zeal Education Trust - Wellington

Reasons for Decline

Community
Community Support

Health/Welfare
Support Groups/Clubs

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Community
Community Support
Sport

Golf

Community

Community Support
Health/Welfare
Hospice

Sport

Tennis

Community

Festivals And Community Events

Environment And Animals

Animal Welfare

Sport
Softball

Community
Children’s/Youth Groups
Sport

Rugby Unions

Sport

Golf

Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

Sport
Outdoor Activity

Community
Charitable Trust

$21,360.00

$7,000.00

$5,000.00

$45,000.00

$5,350.00

$2,520.00

$15,780.00

$4,195.95

$8,500.00

$2,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$4,930.00

$10,000.00

$20,434.78

$6,554.18

$716,135.71

grassrools

trust central

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF] Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application

[NV] No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

[IA] Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the

required information within the requested timeframe

[R] Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
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[NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose

[OA] Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed
accountability compliance or refunds

[LP] Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low
priority

[TPA] Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final
beneficiary

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on
0800 957 960.

[NC] Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant
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