

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

29 November 2024 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA241029-0973	Athletics Wellington Incorporated	Sport Athletics	\$13,715.96	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241031-1285	Awapuni School (P.North)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	[FA]	
GA241031-1422	Billy Graham Youth Foundation	Sport Boxing	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	[FA]	
GA241014-0488	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,041.67	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241029-0951	Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$14,100.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241014-0478	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241030-1176	Cricket Wellington Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$33,750.07	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241030-1049	Gisborne Gymnastics Club Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$27,365.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241030-1054	Greendale Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$4,698.00	\$1,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241015-0541	Gymnastica Gym Club Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$10,288.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241031-1259	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	[FA]	
GA241031-1433	Hawkes Bay Kayak Racing Incorporated	Sport Kayak	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241009-0311	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	[FA]	
GA241030-1092	Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241029-0911	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA3]	
GA241021-0648	Kilbirnie School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,477.39	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241010-033D	Makaraka School	Research And Education	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	



		Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa				
GA241010-0348	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$24,450.00	\$24,450.00	[FA]	
GA241014-0397	Nōna Te Ao	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$2,956.82	\$2,920.86	[PA3]	
GA240925-965B	NZ Rural Games Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$58,774.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241017-058C	Pahiatua School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,410.00	\$5,410.00	[FA]	
GA241027-0877	Palmerston North Sikh Society Incorporated	Community Religion/Religious Organisation	\$175,000.00	\$40,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241023-0749	Porangahau Country Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$6,800.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241030-1199	Rongotai College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$2,052.17	\$2,052.17	[FA]	
GA241031-1309	Roslyn School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241025-0826	Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	Community Community Support	\$11,206.68	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241030-111B	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$16,252.17	\$16,252.17	[FA]	
GA241031-136A	Swimming Wellington Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241031-1345	Tararua Pickleball Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00	[FA]	
GA241024-0789	Tennis Wanganui Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$8,378.50	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241031-1331	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$795.00	\$795.00	[FA]	
GA241004-0200	The Whanganui Softball Association Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$5,060.00	\$4,291.30	[PA5]	
GA241024-076A	Titan Table Tennis club	Sport Table Tennis	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	[FA]	
GA241030-1127	Trojans Swim Club Incorporated	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$3,700.00	\$1,000.00	[PA1]	



GA241008-029E	Tukapa Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA241029-093C	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241009-0307	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$2,021.76	\$2,021.76	[FA]	
GA241008-024A	Wallingford Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Horse Sports	\$922.24	\$922.24	[FA]	
GA241031-1241	Wanganui Competitions Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,364.39	\$600.00	[PA1]	
GA241008-025F	Wanganui Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$870.00	\$870.00	[FA]	
GA240927-984A	Wanganui Stock Car and Speedway Club Incorporated	Sport Motor Sports	\$46,000.00	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241016-057A	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$14,760.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241014-042B	Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated)	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$9,759.00	\$6,000.00	[PA1]	
GA241030-107F	Whanganui (New Zealand) Masters Games Trust	Sport Multisport	\$18,102.60	\$18,102.60	[FA]	
GA241023-0759	Youthline Central North Island Incorporated	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$30,554.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
				<u>\$338,048.10</u>		

Reasons for Par	Reasons for Partial Decline		
[FA]	Full Approval		
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds		
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective		
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose		
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion		
[PA5]	Low Priority Items		
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source		
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information		



29 November 2024 - Declined Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA241030-106B	Age Concern Wellington Region Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,043.00	[IF]	
GA241029-1003	Alliance Française Palmerston North Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$10,400.00	[IF]	
GA241021-0673	Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$8,000.00	[IF]	
GA241031-1380	Anxiety New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare Counselling Services, Mentoring	\$9,840.00	[IF]	
GA241030-1137	Asthma & Respiratory HB Services Trust	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$3,372.24	[IF]	
GA241031-1262	Bike Manawatu Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$21,254.78	[IF]	
GA241008-028B	Clifton County Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$2,530.95	[IF]	
GA241001-0165	First Foundation	Community Charitable Trust	\$11,550.00	[IF]	
GA241023-073A	Gisborne Country Music Club and Awards INC	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$3,386.82	[IA]	
GA241030-1145	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$1,840.00	[IF]	
GA241026-0847	Haumoana School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,500.00	[IF]	
GA241018-061A	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$10,000.00	[IF]	✓
GA241022-068E	He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free Kindergarten Association In	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$1,580.00	[IF]	
GA241031-137B	He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free Kindergarten Association In	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$1,743.55	[IF]	
GA240925-9535	Kairakau Development Society Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$12,000.00	[IA]	
GA241013-038A	Kaisen Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$4,620.00	[IF]	
GA241026-0866	Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated	Sport Aquatics	\$8,938.65	[IA]	
GA241024-0807	Legacy Centre	Community Charitable Trust	\$6,222.00	[IF]	
GA241030-121C	Lucknow School	Research And Education	\$7,500.00	[IF]	



		Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa			
GA241031-131C	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$4,000.00	[IF]	
GA241030-115C	Mangorei Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$20,000.00	[IA]	
GA241008-0263	Mash Trust	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$40,000.00	[IF]	
GA241030-1163	Napier Family Centre Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$18,800.00	[IF]	
GA241023-069A	Nelson Park School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA241007-022C	New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare Neighbourhood And Victim Support	\$6,162.69	[IF]	
GA241031-1417	New Zealand National Horse & Pony Show Association Incorpora	Sport Horse Sports	\$1,750.00	[IF]	
GA241030-101C	New Zealand Police Pipe Band Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$10,001.74	[IF]	
GA241030-122A	North City Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$9,057.39	[IF]	
GA240920-9206	Oakura Boardriders Club Incorporated	Sport Surfing	\$7,500.00	[IF]	
GA241011-037C	Parentline Manawatu Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA241011-0369	Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$3,138.26	[IF]	
GA240927-9854	Royal New Zealand Returned and Services' Association Incorpo	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$90,000.00	[IF]	
GA241028-0898	Ruahine Endurance Club Incorporated	Sport Horse Sports	\$2,879.00	[IA]	
GA241031-1273	Sir Peter Blake Charity Limited	Research And Education Science/Technology	\$23,000.00	[IF]	
GA241024-079E	Southern Hawkes Bay Dressage	Sport Horse Sports	\$4,205.50	[IA]	
GA241014-040E	Tahunga Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$3,200.00	[IF]	
GA241016-055F	Taranaki Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$97,994.23	[IF]	
GA241030-1032	Tawhiri Limited	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA241030-102F	Te Kura Kaupapa Māori o Tamaki Nui A Rua	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$12,500.00	[IF]	



GA241002-0174	Te Roopu Oranga O Highbury	Community Community Support	\$21,360.00	[IF]	
GA241015-0506	The Caninspire Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Support Groups/Clubs	\$7,000.00	[IF]	
GA241029-0964	The Depression Recovery Trust	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA241029-0991	The Haven Senior Citizens Association Tokomaru Bay Incorpora	Community Community Support	\$45,000.00	[IF]	
GA241030-1087	The Hawkes Bay Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$5,350.00	[IF]	
GA241023-0713	The Hearing Association Napier Branch Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$2,520.00	[IF]	
GA241014-0438	The Mary Potter Hospice Foundation	Health/Welfare Hospice	\$15,780.00	[IF]	
GA241031-129B	The Nelson Park Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$4,195.95	[IF]	
GA241029-0907	The Performance Arcade Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$8,500.00	[IF]	
GA241018-060E	The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty	Environment And Animals Animal Welfare	\$2,000.00	[IF]	
GA241020-0639	Totara Park Softball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA241003-0181	Ttb Charitable Trust	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA241014-0419	Wellington Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA241031-1405	Wellington Golf Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$4,930.00	[IF]	
GA241024-0770	Westshore School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA241004-021D	Ymca Central Incorporated	Sport Outdoor Activity	\$20,434.78	[IF]	
GA241017-0593	Zeal Education Trust - Wellington	Community Charitable Trust	\$6,554.18	[IF]	
			<u>\$716,135.71</u>		

Reaso	ons for Decline
[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe

Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective

[R]



[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.
[NC]	Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant